
Embassy of India
Paris
***

No. MAR/PER/885/02/2024 August 13, 2024

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed bids are invited from reputed firms for “Purchase and installation of PABX
system with office lines at Consulate General of India, 397, Avenue du Prado, 13008
Marseille.

2. The bidding companies/firms should have:

i) Experience of undertaking work of similar nature in France in the last
05 years.
ii) Having a registration in France including Siret Number and VAT
account in France.
iii) Local representation in Paris or Marseille, France.
iv) The detailed list of equipments required for installation of PABX
system for telephone is as follows:

Item Details Quantity

1. Alcatel Oxo Connect Evolution–version R6 1

2. Accessories for mounting the system 1 kit

3. Telephone set for Reception – ALE 30H 2

4. Telephone set for Offices – ALE 20H 18

5. Network switch – Alacatel – OS2360 – 48 ports –
1GB base T

1

6. Transport and labour charges.

3. Documentary evidence of above qualifications may be submitted along with the
sealed bids.

4. Site inspection relating to work can be done on 16th August 2024 with prior
appointment [Tel: +33-670821884].

5. Enquiry, if any, may please be sent on the mail hoc.marseille@mea.gov.in. Enquires
shall be entertained only till September 05, 2024.

6. Interested parties may send their bids/quotations, along with supporting
documents, to provide PABX System for Consulate General of India, 397, Avenue du

mailto:pol.marseille@mea.gov.in


Prado, 13008 Marseille to Second Secretary (Consul), Embassy of India, 13-15, Rue
Alfred Dehodencq, 75116 Paris by September 05, 2024 (1700 hours) superscribed
“Purchase and Installation of PABX System in CGI, Marseille” on the covers.

7. The bids received would be opened at 1500 hrs on September 06, 2024 by a
Committee of Embassy officials. Interested parties are welcome to send a representative
for opening of bids in the office of the Head of Chancery, Embassy of India, Paris.

8. The Embassy of India, Paris reserves the right to reject any bid at any stage of the
bidding process without assigning any reasons whatsoever.

*****

Dates to Remember

S. No. Events Date Time
(Local)

1. Notice Inviting Tender 13 August 2024 1000 hrs

2. Date for site visit 16 August 2024 1000 hrs

3. Starting Date for submission of bids 13 August 2024 1000 hrs

5. Last Date for submission of bids 05 September 2024 1700 hrs

6. Opening of bids 06 September 2024 1500 hrs

*****


